

Ej 320/2023
(WBPS01-000658-2023)

Order No 09
29-01-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Both sides files hazira.

Now, defendant files one petition praying for adjournment, on the grounds stated therein.

Considered, and matter is adjourned as last chance.

To 09-04-2025 for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)