

Ej 320/2023  
(WBPS01-000658-2023)

Order No 10  
09-04-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Both sides files hazira.

Defendant files 24 rent control challans, 1 deposit challan for rent for November, 2021 and December, 2021 along with interest, and 15 original court deposit challans, by firistee.

These are kept with the record.

Now, defendant files one petition praying for adjournment, on the grounds that Ld Advocate foir the plaintiff could not prepare written objection.

Considered, and matter is adjourned to 20-06-2025 for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Sd/-  
D/C by me  
(Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench)

Sd/-  
Judge  
(WB 01174)