

Ej 320/2023
(WBPS01-000658-2023)

Order No 11
20-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Both sides file hazira.

Plaintiff files written objection to the petition u/Sec 7(2).

Copy served and objected to.

It is kept with the record.

Matter is adjourned to 13-08-2025 for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Sd/-

Sd/-

D/C by me

Judge

(Judge, 4th Bench)

(WB 01174)