

Ej 320/2023
(WBPS01-000658-2023)

Order No 12
13-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Both sides file hazira.

Heard Ld Advocate for both the sides in part.

Then defendants files one petition u/Sec 151 CPC.

Copy served and objection raised.

It is kept with the record.

Let the suit be fixed on 07-11-2025 for further hearing petition u/Sec 7(2),
and W/O to petition u/Sec 151 CPC, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)